

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM CENTRAL WATER INTEGRATION PIPELINE BITTERS PUMP STATION & SEGMENT 5-3

SAWS Job No. 18-8613 SAWS Solicitation No. CO-00184

ADDENDUM No. 1 July 18, 2018

To Bidder of Record:

This addendum, applicable to work referenced above, is an amendment to the bidding documents and as such will be made a part of and included in the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by entering the addendum number and issue date in the space provided in submitted copies of the proposal.

CLARIFICATIONS

1. None

REVISIONS TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PRICE PROPOSAL

a) REMOVE the Price Proposal pages PP-1 through PP-3 and REPLACE with the Price Proposal attached herein due to the change in the Substantial Completion Milestone date of February 15, 2019 to February 14, 2020.

SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS

- a) Page SS-6, Section 8.6.2 REPLACE the Substantial Completion Milestone for the Work, as defined by Paragraph 9.2.4 of the Supplementary Conditions date of "February 15, 2019" with "February 14, 2020"
- b) Page SS-7, Section 9.2.4 REPLACE the Substantial Completion milestone date of "February 15, 2019" with "February 14, 2020"

SECTION 13207 – WIRE-WOUND, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TANK

c) Section 2.04.J REPLACE "03350 - Concrete Placing, Finishing, and Curing" with "03300 - Cast-in-Place Concrete"

REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS

a) None

The remainder of the bid documents remain unchanged.

This addendum is comprised of a total of $\underline{\mathbf{5}}$ pages (including attachments).



Jaime Kypuros, P.E.

Tetra Tech, Inc.

END OF ADDENDUM No. 1

PRICE PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL OF	, a corporation
a partnership consisting of	
an individual doing business as	

TO THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM:

Pursuant to Instructions to Respondents and Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals, the undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials as specified and perform the work required for the project as specified, in accordance with the Plans and Specifications for the following prices to wit:

LUMP SUM PRICES FOR:

Item No.	Item Description (price to be written in words)	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price (in figures)	Total (in figures)
1	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for a new 30 MGD pump station. See Specification Section 01025 for additional description.	LS	1	\$	\$
2	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for a new 5.0 MG prestressed concrete ground storage tank. See Specification Section 01025 for additional description.	LS	1	\$	\$
3	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for a new 48-inch welded steel pipeline, and appurtenances (Sta 801+14 to Sta 809+98). See Specification Section 01025 for additional description.	LS	1	\$	\$
4	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for a new 48-inch welded steel pipeline, vaults and appurtenances (Sta 811+86 to Sta 818+84.25). See Specification Section 01025 for additional description.	LS	1	\$	\$
5	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for a new 36-inch reinforced concrete pipeline and appurtenances (Sta 10+16 to Sta 15+11.38). See Specification Section 01025 for additional description.	LS	1	\$	\$

SAWS Solicitation No. CO-0018	SAWS	Solicitation	Nο	CO-0018
-------------------------------	------	--------------	----	---------

Item No.	Item Description (price to be written in words)	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price (in figures)	Total (in figures)
6	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for a new bore of a water line and drain line across West Avenue (access shafts, casing/liner plate and carrier pipes) (Sta 800+04 to Sta 801+14). See Specification Section 01025 for additional description.	LS	1	\$	\$
7	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for a new bore across Bitters Road (access shafts, casing/liner plate and carrier pipe) (Sta 809+98 to Sta 811+86). See Specification Section 01025 for additional description.	LS	1	\$	\$
8	Permitting Allowance – See Specification Section 01025 for description.	Not to Exceed Allowance		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	General allowance – Contractor shall include an allowance for items unforeseen or not specifically characterized in the Contract Documents, encountered during the course of construction.	Not to Exceed Allowance		\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
A. SUBTOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Items 1 – 9)				\$	
10	Mobilization and Demobilization – This item shall include project move-in and move-out of personnel and equipment, for all work including furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment and incidentals required to mobilize, demobilize, bond and insure the Work for the project in accordance with the Contract Documents, complete in place. Maximum of 5% of Line Item 'A. SUBTOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	LS		1	\$
(Items 1 – 9)' B. TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$	

Mobilization and Demobilization lump sum price shall be limited to a maximum 5% of the Line Item

Central Water Integration Pipeline Bitters Pump Station and Segment 5-3 Project SAWS Job No. 18-8613
SAWS Solicitation No. CO-00184

'SUBTOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Items 1-9)'. Line Item 'SUBTOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Items 1-9) is defined as all bid items EXCLUDING Item 10- Mobilization and Demobilization. If the Lump Sum price for Item 10 exceeds the allowable maximum stated for Mobilization and Demobilization, SAWS reserves the right to cap the amount at 5% and adjust the extension of the bid item accordingly.

RESPONDENT'S SIGNATURE & TITLE	FIRM'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)
FIRM'S ADDRESS	FIRM'S PHONE NO./FAX NO.
FIRM'S EMAIL ADDRESS	
The Contractor herein acknowledges re	eceipt of the following:
Addendum Nos	

OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT THE OVERALL MOST RESPONSIBLE BID.

The Respondent offers to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents for the contract price, to complete all work on the Project by <u>April 20, 2020</u>, as set forth in the Authorization to Proceed. The Respondent understands and accepts the provisions of the Contract Documents relating to liquidated damages of the Project if not completed on time.

Project milestone dates are as indicated in the table below.

Intermediate Milestone 1 ⁽¹⁾	December 31, 2019
Substantial Completion Milestone ⁽¹⁾	February 14, 2020
Final Completion Milestone ⁽¹⁾	April 20, 2020

Notes:

(1) Refer to Contract Completion Time as stipulated in Section 8.6 of the Supplementary Conditions.

Complete the additional requirements of the Price Proposal which are included on the following pages.

END OF SECTION